#### 502644823 01/22/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2691431

Stylesheet Version v´	1.2			21,76 15.1771250116		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
			lame	Execution Date		
ARIEL FLAT				03/26/2013		
SURAJ PURI				06/23/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	NANO GREEN	NANO GREEN TECHNOLOGY, INC.				
Street Address:	49036 MILMO	49036 MILMONT DRIVE				
City:	FREMONT	FREMONT				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94538					
Property Type  Application Number: 133		13370	Number 0330			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (415)651-8639						
Phone: 4152305376						
Email:			a@Ecotechlaw.com			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: BEN BEDI						
Address Line 1: 333 1ST STREET, SUITE C.						
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			NGT1P001C1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			HARMOHINDER S. BED, REG. 39904			
Signature:			/Harmohinder S. Bedi/			
Date:			01/22/2014			
Total Attachments: 2 source=NGT1P001C1_SURAJ_ASG_EXE#page1.tif						

PATENT REEL: 032013 FRAME: 0945

source=NGT1P001C1\_SURAJ\_ASG\_EXE#page2.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

### EVALUATING A CLEANING SOLUTION USING UV ABSORBANCE

	EVILLOITING A CLEANING BOLD WON OBING OF ABBORDINGE
(Atty. ]	Docket Nos. NGT1P001 and NGT1P001C1), (check one)
	☐ for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith.  (Accompanying)  ☐ which bears U.S. application No. 12/126,740, which is now U.S. Patent No. 8,138,482.  (Not accompanying) which has a pending continuation application, bearing U.S. Application No. 13/370,330, filed February 10, 2012  ☐ which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
acknov	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby wledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:
right, ti upon, a Applic	Sell, assign and transfer to Nano Green Technology, Inc., a California corporation having a of business at 49036 Milmont Drive, Fremont, California 94538 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire itle and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), U.S. action No. 12/126,740 (which has issued to U.S. Patent No. 8,138,482) and U.S. Application (370,330.
2) from sa	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States Patent resulting aid application or renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
3) perform	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, macts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said applications.
4) the AS invento	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of SIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the or, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5) or unde	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, erstanding that conflicts with this assignment.
6) with re	Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist cordal of this assignment.
	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.
1)	Signature: Date: 3/26/20/3 Typed Name: Ariel FLAT
2)	Signature: Date: Typed Name: Suraj PURI

Page I of I

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

	EVALUATING A CLEANING SOLUTIO	N USING UV ABSORBANCE
(Atty	. Docket No. NGT1P001), (check one)	
	☐ for which I have executed a U.S. patent application which bears U.S. application No. 12/126,740. ☐ which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accom	(Not accompanying)
ackno	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt a owledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:	nd sufficiency of which is hereby
entire basec	Sell, assign and transfer to Nano Green Technolog g a place of business at 49036 Milmont Drive, Frem right, title and interest in any and all improvements upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign pe-referenced application.	ont, CA 94538 USA ("ASSIGNEE"), the and inventions disclosed in, applications
	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patenting from said application or any division, continuation the thereof to the ASSIGNEE.	
appli	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, er rm any acts which are reasonably necessary in connecation, as well as any derivative applications thereof aforcement of patents resulting from such application	ection with the prosecution of said foreign applications based thereon, and/or
	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal reptor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representati	presentatives, and shall be binding upon the
5) contr	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and act, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.	
6) with 1	Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert ecordal of this assignment.	above the application No. in order to assist
	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.	
1)	Signature: Typed Name: Ariel LAT	Date:
2)	Signature: Typed Name: Sura URI	Date: <u>June 2</u> 5 <sup>ind</sup> 204

Atty Docket No.: NGT1P001 Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 01/22/2014** 

**PATENT** REEL: 032013 FRAME: 0947